PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Anonymizer, Inc.			04/01/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Ntrepid Corporation		
Street Address:	12801 Worldgat	e Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 800		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code: 20170			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 117			
		Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 722497	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(703)720-7 56 sent via US Ma 703720780 IPGENER/ SQUIRE, S 8000 TOW 14th Floor Vienna, VI	722497 801 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, Anonymizer, Inc., of 12801 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800, Herndon, VA 20170 is the owner of the entire worldwide interest in the inventions disclosed in:

United States Patent Application No. 12/461,574, filed August 17, 2009 United States Patent Application No. 12/761,046, filed April 15, 2010 United States Patent Application No. 11/722,497, filed December 3, 2007 United States Patent Application No. 10/560,725, filed August 21, 2008

by virtue of Assignments from the inventors filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, Ntrepid Corporation, of 12801 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800, Herndon, VA 20170 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions disclosed in the above-listed United States Patent Application Numbers; and

WHEREAS, there is no other Assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said United States patent applications, and any corresponding non-U.S. patent applications, and any continuation or divisional patent applications, and any patents issuing from this or any of said continuation or divisional patent applications, and any re-issues thereof.

Title:

Name:

Date: April 1, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026076 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 04/05/2011